FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 5, 2025

Leach International Achieves CAA Part 145 Certification

Buena Park, California – Leach International Corporation is proud to announce it has received Civil Aviation Authority Part-145 certification. This certification authorizes the company to perform maintenance, repair, and overhaul services as a CAA Part-145 certified repair station.

CAA Part-145 regulations set strict standards to ensure maintenance work on aircraft and components adheres to rigorous safety and quality requirements. This approval allows Leach to operate as a repair station and perform maintenance, repair, and overhaul work. CAA Part-145 Approved Maintenance Organizations are particularly important for aircraft registered in the Civil Aviation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland. The aviation industry operates under stringent regulations to ensure the highest safety and quality standards, with CAA Part-145 approval playing a critical role in governing aircraft maintenance organizations.

The certification confirms Leach International's commitment to performing maintenance work in accordance with approved documentation using approved materials and meeting the stringent requirements of CAA Part-145, namely:

- Implementing comprehensive hazard identification and risk management processes
- Ensuring robust safety assurance protocols
- Maintaining high standards for staff competence
- Establishing effective compliance monitoring systems

"This CAA Part-145 certification represents a significant milestone for Leach International and reinforces our position as a trusted provider of aircraft maintenance services. For a century, the Leach name has been synonymous with reliability and highquality performance, and this certification further demonstrates our commitment to maintaining the highest standards in our field," said Leach's Quality Management Supervisor, Pinder Sharma

Leach International 6900 Orangethorpe Ave. Buena Park, CA 90620 Phone: (714) 736-7598

About Leach International

A leader in electrical power distribution since 1919, Leach International sets the standard for the design and manufacture of electrical relays, contactors, power distribution assemblies, electrical switches, relays, and control devices. With industry-leading customers in aviation, space, military, and railway systems, Leach has established a reputation as power distribution experts who create quality products built for longevity and mission-critical performance.

6900 Orangethorpe Ave Buena Park, CA 90620 +1 714 736 7598



Civil Aviation Authority

of the

United Kingdom

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE: UK.145.50348

Pursuant to Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139 of the European Parliament and of the Council Commission Regulation (EU) 1321/2014 and the bilateral agreement currently in force between the United Kingdom and the Government of the United States of America, the Civil Aviation Authority hereby certifies:

LEACH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

6900 ORANGETHORPE AVE BUENA PARK CALIFORNIA 90620 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

as a Part-145 maintenance organisation approved to maintain the products listed in the FAA Air Agency Certificate and associated Operations Specifications and issue related certificates of release to service using the above reference, subject to the following conditions:

CONDITIONS

- 1. The scope of the approval is limited to that specified on the 14 CFR part 145 repair station Air Agency Certificate, and the associated Operations Specifications for work carried out in the United States (unless otherwise agreed in a particular case by the CAA).
- 2. The approval scope shall not exceed the permitted UK Part-145 ratings as detailed UK Reg (EU) No. 1321/2014.
- 3. This approval requires continued compliance with 14 CFR part 145 and the differences as specified in the Maintenance Agreement Guidance (MAG), including the use of the FAA Form 8130-3 for release/return to service of components up to and including power plants.
- 4. For components, certificates for release/return to service must quote the UK Part-145 approval reference number quoted above and the 14 CFR part 145 Air Agency Certificate number.
- 5. For aircraft, certificates for release to service must quote the UK Part-145 approval reference number quoted above.
- 6. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid until:

23 JANUARY 2027

unless the approval is surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of original issue: 24 JANUARY 2025

Signed:

32 Center Officier Canter Officier

Date of this revision: 24 JANUARY 2025

Revision No: INITIAL

For the Civil Aviation Authority